PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1453

Page 1, line 2, remove "subdivision to" and replace "4 of" with "to"

Page 1, line 14, after the period insert "When practicable, permission must be obtained from a parent or guardian of a minor who is under the age of eighteen years and is neither married nor in the military service of the United States before the minor may engage in conduct, other than the providing of information, to assist in a criminal investigation under the direct supervision of a public servant."

Page 1, line 15, remove "subdivision to" and replace "4 of" with "to"

Page 1, line 17, after the comma insert "the court may"

Page 1, line 19, replace "required" with "require" and after the period insert "The court shall hold a hearing in camera before issuing an order under this subsection."

Renumber accordingly

Page No. 1